
SOLWAY FEDERATION of RACING PIGEON SOCIETIES

Race from Ripon

Liberated at 11:45:00 on 04/09/11 in a VERY LIGHT SOUTH wind

29 members sent in a total of 236 birds

Pos. Member Club Birds entered Time Miles Yards Ring No. Colour Sex Pools Velocity

1 K Thomson Lockerbie Racing Pigeon Club 16 14:05:08 108 408 SU 11 S 3707 BLUE PIED Hen 1359.334

2 K Thomson Lockerbie Racing Pigeon Club 16 14:05:13 108 408 SU 11 S 3748 BLUE Hen ABCD 13.00 1358.526

3 Mr & Mrs J Graham Hoddam & District Flying Club 11 13:49:44 96 294 SU 11 S 1605 BLUE PIED Hen ABCD 11.13 1356.927

4 K Thomson Lockerbie Racing Pigeon Club 16 14:05:23 108 408 SU 11 S 3747 BLUE Hen 1356.913

5 Mr & Mrs J Graham Hoddam & District Flying Club 11 13:49:46 96 294 SU 11 S 1608 BLUE PIED Cock 1356.564

6 Mr & Mrs J Graham Hoddam & District Flying Club 11 13:49:47 96 294 SU 11 S 1590 BLUE Hen 1356.383

7 Mr & Mrs J Graham Hoddam & District Flying Club 11 13:49:47 96 294 SU 11 S 1610 CHEQUER Hen 1356.383

8 J Little Hoddam & District Flying Club 10 13:50:09 96 50 SU 11 S 1701 CHEQUER Hen 1350.459

9 D Robinson Lockerbie Racing Pigeon Club 11 14:00:21 103 1405 SU 11 S 6694 DARK CHEQUER Hen 1349.723

10 K Thomson Lockerbie Racing Pigeon Club 16 14:06:32 108 408 SU 11 S 3718 RED Cock 1345.888

11 J Dalgliesh Hoddam & District Flying Club 4 13:51:01 95 1503 SU 11 S 1378 CHEQUER Cock 1338.736

12 G A & L Firth Lockerbie Racing Pigeon Club 12 14:02:13 104 457 SU 11 S 3687 BLUE Hen 1337.279

13 S J Irving Brydekirk Homing Club 12 13:49:57 92 1296 GB 11 V 04561 CHEQUER Hen 1306.251

14 S J Irving Brydekirk Homing Club 12 13:50:01 92 1296 GB 11 V 04458 BLUE PIED Cock 1305.554

15 S J Irving Brydekirk Homing Club 12 13:50:24 92 1296 GB 11 V 04549 BLUE Hen 1301.563

16 A & S Little Hoddam & District Flying Club 10 13:55:36 95 1657 SU 11 S 1655 BLUE BAR Hen 1292.933

17 G A & L Firth Lockerbie Racing Pigeon Club 12 14:08:05 104 457 SU 11 S 8136 BLUE Cock 1282.448

18 G A & L Firth Lockerbie Racing Pigeon Club 12 14:08:10 104 457 SU 11 S 8129 CHEQUER Hen EFG 25.10 1281.702

19 K Thomson Lockerbie Racing Pigeon Club 16 14:13:38 108 408 SU 11 S 3710 CHEQUER Hen 1281.597

20 K Thomson Lockerbie Racing Pigeon Club 16 14:13:44 108 408 SU 11 S 3760 BLUE Hen 1280.735

21 K Thomson Lockerbie Racing Pigeon Club 16 14:13:48 108 408 SU 11 S 3726 BLUE Hen 1280.161

22 K Thomson Lockerbie Racing Pigeon Club 16 14:13:51 108 408 SU 11 S 3729 BLUE PIED Cock 1279.731

23 Mr & Mrs J Graham Hoddam & District Flying Club 11 13:57:16 96 294 SU 11 S 1592 BLACK Cock 1279.642

24 K Thomson Lockerbie Racing Pigeon Club 16 14:14:14 108 408 SU 11 S 3723 BLUE Cock 1276.444

25 Scafe & Garner Brydekirk Homing Club 4 13:55:30 94 994 SU 11 S 5173 CHEQUER CockE 1.88 1275.356

26 D Robinson Lockerbie Racing Pigeon Club 11 14:08:25 103 1405 SU 11 S 6606 DARK CHEQUER Hen 1273.806

27 W J Gilmour Hoddam & District Flying Club 3 13:57:50 95 1411 SU 11 S 1554 DARK PIED Hen 1269.343

28 R White Springfield Homing Club 10 13:46:49 87 263 GB 11 B 34644 BLUE BAR Cock 1259.130

29 G A & L Firth Lockerbie Racing Pigeon Club 12 14:10:48 104 457 SU 11 S 8140 CHEQUER Hen 1258.553

30 Mr & Mrs G Power & Allen Springfield Homing Club 23 13:47:03 87 473 SU 11 S 5798 BLUE Hen 1258.443

31 G A & L Firth Lockerbie Racing Pigeon Club 12 14:10:50 104 457 SU 11 S 8144 SLATEY Hen 1258.265

32 G A & L Firth Lockerbie Racing Pigeon Club 12 14:10:50 104 457 SU 11 S 8157 CHEQUER Hen 1258.265

33 Scafe & Garner Brydekirk Homing Club 4 13:57:32 94 994 SU 11 S 5180 CHEQUER Cock 1255.790

34 G Dalgliesh & Son Hoddam & District Flying Club 7 14:00:08 95 1743 SU 11 S 1322 BLUE PIED Hen 1250.195

35 S Boyd Dumfries Flying Club 4 14:16:30 107 981 SU 11 S 122 CHEQUER Cock 1249.512

36 A Russell Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 12 14:17:24 108 66 SU 11 S 2738 CHEQUER Cock 1247.677

37 S J Irving Brydekirk Homing Club 12 13:56:01 92 1296 GB 11 V 04550 MEALY Hen 1245.765

38 J Little Hoddam & District Flying Club 10 14:00:55 96 50 SU 11 S 1671 BLUE PIED Hen 1243.483

39 J Little Hoddam & District Flying Club 10 14:00:57 96 50 SU 11 S 1684 CHEQUER PIED Hen 1243.178

40 D Robinson Lockerbie Racing Pigeon Club 11 14:12:06 103 1405 SU 11 S 6650 CHEQUER PIED Hen 1241.910

41 S J Irving Brydekirk Homing Club 12 13:56:35 92 1296 GB 11 V 04587 CHEQUER Cock 1240.400

42 R White Springfield Homing Club 10 13:48:47 87 263 SU 11 S 5690 CHEQUER Hen 1239.125

43 J Little Hoddam & District Flying Club 10 14:02:04 96 50 SU 11 S 1676 CHEQUER PIED Hen 1233.050

44 G Grant & Son (loft 1) Springfield Homing Club 5 13:48:44 86 1191 SU 11 S 7921 BLUE Cock 1232.901

45 Mr & Mrs J Graham Hoddam & District Flying Club 11 14:02:42 96 294 SU 11 S 6672 WHITE Cock 1229.150

46 G Dalgliesh & Son Hoddam & District Flying Club 7 14:02:37 95 1743 SU 11 S 1314 RED Hen 1227.635

47 Mr & Mrs J Graham Hoddam & District Flying Club 11 14:03:32 96 294 SU 11 S 1600 CHEQUER Cock 1221.756

48 A & S Little Hoddam & District Flying Club 10 14:03:40 95 1657 SU 11 S 1661 MEALY Hen 1217.719

49 J Little Hoddam & District Flying Club 10 14:03:56 96 50 SU 11 S 1712 BLUE Hen 1216.483

50 S J Irving Brydekirk Homing Club 12 13:59:16 92 1296 GB 11 V 04583 CHEQUER PIED Hen 1215.611

51 Mrs L Hay Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 12 14:21:38 108 312 SU 11 S 3091 CHEQUER Hen 1215.527

52 Mr & Mrs J Graham Hoddam & District Flying Club 11 14:04:16 96 294 SU 11 S 1618 MEALY Hen 1215.323

53 Mrs L Hay Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 12 14:21:56 108 312 SU 11 S 3074 CHEQUER PIED Hen 1213.203

54 Mr & Mrs K Guenther Dumfries Flying Club 11 14:20:50107 690 SU 11 S 372 CHEQUER Hen 1212.898

55 Mr & Mrs G Power & Allen Springfield Homing Club 23 13:51:47 87 473 SU 11 S 5769 CHEQUER PIED Hen 1211.460
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56 Mr & Mrs K Guenther Dumfries Flying Club 11 14:21:15107 690 SU 11 S 351 BLUE PIED Hen 1209.664

57 Mr & Mrs G Power & Allen Springfield Homing Club 23 13:52:19 87 473 SU 11 S 5797 BLUE Cock 1206.386

58 R White Springfield Homing Club 10 13:52:15 87 263 SU 11 S 5708 BLUE BAR Cock 1205.367

59 Mr & Mrs J Graham Hoddam & District Flying Club 11 14:05:34 96 294 SU 11 S 1581 BLUE PIED Cock 1204.083

60 J Little Hoddam & District Flying Club 10 14:05:23 96 50 SU 11 S 1693 CHEQUER Hen 1203.918

61 D Muir Brydekirk Homing Club 4 14:00:50 92 1196 SU 11 S 5296 BLUE PIED Cock 1200.854

62 Mrs L Hay Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 12 14:23:37 108 312 SU 11 S 1944 BLUE Hen 1200.328

63 A Skachill Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 4 14:23:58 108 334 SU 11 S 3298 CHEQUER PIED Hen 1197.823

64 S J Irving Brydekirk Homing Club 12 14:01:39 92 1296 SU 11 S 2922 DARK CHEQUER Hen 1194.409

65 S J Irving Brydekirk Homing Club 12 14:01:45 92 1296 GB 11 V 04577 CHEQUER PIED Hen 1193.536

66 Mrs L Hay Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 12 14:24:39 108 312 SU 11 S 3073 BLUE PIED Cock 1192.559

67 J Little Hoddam & District Flying Club 10 14:07:15 96 50 SU 11 S 1694 CHEQUER Hen 1188.120

68 J Little Hoddam & District Flying Club 10 14:07:19 96 50 SU 11 S 1682 CHEQUER PIED Hen 1187.563

69 J Seaton Dumfries Social Circle 6 14:20:52 104 371 SU 11 S 6438 CHEQUER Hen 1176.717

70 A Skachill Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 4 14:26:55 108 334 SU 11 S 3288 BLUE Cock 1176.000

71 J Dalgliesh Hoddam & District Flying Club 4 14:08:43 95 1503 SU 11 S 1377 BLUE Cock 1173.858

72 A Russell Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 12 14:27:21 108 66 SU 11 S 3139 BLUE Hen 1171.210

73 R V Graham Langholm Homing Society 10 14:05:36 93 921 SU 11 S 2657 CHEQUER Cock 1170.704

74 Mr & Mrs K Guenther Dumfries Flying Club 11 14:26:31107 690 SU 11 S 400 BLUE PIED Hen 1170.220

75 D Muir Brydekirk Homing Club 4 14:04:37 92 1196 SU 11 S 5349 BLUE BAR Cock 1168.313

76 R J B Renwick Brydekirk Homing Club 7 14:05:16 92 925 SU 11 S 5145 BLUE PIED Cock 1160.967

77 R V Graham Langholm Homing Society 10 14:07:02 93 921 SU 11 S 2648 BLUE BAR Cock 1158.890

78 D Muir Brydekirk Homing Club 4 14:05:59 92 1196 SU 11 S 5348 DARK CHEQUER PIED Hen 1156.988

79 Mrs L Hay Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 12 14:29:58 108 312 SU 11 S 3051 CHEQUER Cock 1154.124

80 H Dobie Brydekirk Homing Club 10 14:10:16 95 225 SU 11 S 5227 CHEQUER Cock 1152.536

81 R J B Renwick Brydekirk Homing Club 7 14:08:42 92 925 SU 11 S 5101 BLUE BAR Hen 1133.229

82 B Love Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 3 14:33:46 108 820 SU 11 S 3197 PIED Cock 1131.148

83 Mr & Mrs G Power & Allen Springfield Homing Club 23 14:01:02 87 473 SU 11 S 5744 BLUE Hen 1129.084

84 R V Graham Langholm Homing Society 10 14:11:31 93 921 SU 11 S 2606 BLUE PIED Cock 1123.429

85 Mr & Mrs J Graham Hoddam & District Flying Club 11 14:16:05 96 294 SU 11 S 1596 MEALY Cock 1120.269

86 H Dobie Brydekirk Homing Club 10 14:14:58 95 225 SU 11 S 5210 BLUE BAR Hen 1116.415

87 Mr & Mrs G Power & Allen Springfield Homing Club 23 14:03:06 87 473 SU 11 S 5776 RED Cock 1112.187

88 Mr & Mrs G Power & Allen Springfield Homing Club 23 14:04:16 87 473 SU 11 S 5760 BLUE Hen 1102.870

89 A Russell Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 12 14:37:50 108 66 SU 11 S 2775 CHEQUER Cock 1100.170

90 S J Irving Brydekirk Homing Club 12 14:13:27 92 1296 GB 11 V 04593 CHEQUER Hen 1099.468

91 A Russell Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 12 14:38:06 108 66 SU 11 S 2770 BLUE Cock 1098.475

92 Mr & Mrs K Guenther Dumfries Flying Club 11 14:37:09107 690 SU 11 S 327 CHEQUER Cock 1097.938

93 S J Irving Brydekirk Homing Club 12 14:13:40 92 1296 GB 11 V 04564 BLUE Cock 1097.865

94 Mr & Mrs K Guenther Dumfries Flying Club 11 14:37:12107 690 SU 11 S 396 BLUE Hen 1097.619

95 G Dalgliesh & Son Hoddam & District Flying Club 7 14:18:59 95 1743 SU 11 S 1328 BLUE Hen 1097.151

96 G Dalgliesh & Son Hoddam & District Flying Club 7 14:19:07 95 1743 SU 11 S 1352 BLUE Hen 1096.202

97 G Dalgliesh & Son Hoddam & District Flying Club 7 14:19:43 95 1743 SU 11 S 1346 BLUE Hen 1091.951

98 G Russell Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 5 14:39:47 108 435 SU 11 S 3111 CHEQUER Cock 1090.007

99 J Dalgliesh Hoddam & District Flying Club 4 14:19:55 95 1503 SU 11 S 1373 MEALY Cock 1088.992

100 G Grant & Son (loft 1) Springfield Homing Club 5 14:05:26 86 1191 SU 11 S 7898 CHEQUER PIED Cock 1086.288

101 Mr & Mrs K Guenther Dumfries Flying Club 11 14:40:07 107 690 SU 11 S 377 SLATEY Hen 1079.338

102 Mr & Mrs K Guenther Dumfries Flying Club 11 14:40:09 107 690 SU 11 S 379 BLUE PIED Cock 1079.132

103 H Dobie Brydekirk Homing Club 10 14:21:27 95 225 SU 11 S 5224 BLUE PIED Hen 1070.150

104 Mr & Mrs J Graham Hoddam & District Flying Club 11 14:25:26 96 294 SU 11 S 1604 CHEQUER Hen 1054.980

105 G McGauchie Dumfries Social Circle 2 14:46:14 108 406 SU 11 S 6178 CHEQUER Hen 1051.054

106 G Nicholson Dumfries Flying Club 3 14:45:27 107 816 SU 11 S 97 CHEQUER Hen 1048.135

107 W J Gilmour Hoddam & District Flying Club 3 14:27:10 95 1411 SU 11 S 1519 BLUE Hen 1039.739

108 Mr & Mrs K Guenther Dumfries Flying Club 11 14:47:01 107 690 SU 11 S 412 BLUE Hen 1038.421

109 G Grant & Son (loft 1) Springfield Homing Club 5 14:18:58 86 1191 SU 11 S 7897 BLUE Cock 990.805

110 G Nicholson Dumfries Flying Club 3 15:35:59 107 816 SU 11 S 83 BLUE PIED Cock 818.830

111 J Seaton Dumfries Social Circle 6 15:51:58 104 371 SU 11 S 6401 CHEQUER Cock 742.655

112 Mr & Mrs K Guenther Dumfries Flying Club 11 16:18:08 107 690 SU 11 S 342 BLUE PIED Hen 692.006

113 Mr & Mrs K Guenther Dumfries Flying Club 11 16:29:25 107 690 SU 11 S 389 BLUE Hen 664.553
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SOLWAY FEDERATION of RACING PIGEON SOCIETIES

Section: East

Race from Ripon

Liberated at 11:45:00 on 04/09/11 in a VERY LIGHT SOUTH wind

19 members sent in a total of 174 birds

Pos. Member Club Birds entered Time Miles Yards Ring No. Colour Sex Pools Prize Velocity

1 K Thomson Lockerbie Racing Pigeon Club16 14:05:08108 408 SU 11 S 3707 BLUE PIED Hen 20.001359.334

2 K Thomson Lockerbie Racing Pigeon Club16 14:05:13108 408 SU 11 S 3748 BLUE Hen ABCDE21.0012.001358.526

3 Mr & Mrs J Graham Hoddam & District Flying Club11 13:49:4496 294 SU 11 S 1605 BLUE PIED Hen ABCD 12.40 8.001356.927

4 K Thomson Lockerbie Racing Pigeon Club16 14:05:23108 408 SU 11 S 3747 BLUE Hen 6.001356.913

5 Mr & Mrs J Graham Hoddam & District Flying Club11 13:49:4696 294 SU 11 S 1608 BLUE PIED CockABC 0.30 5.001356.564

6 Mr & Mrs J Graham Hoddam & District Flying Club11 13:49:4796 294 SU 11 S 1590 BLUE Hen 4.001356.383

7 Mr & Mrs J Graham Hoddam & District Flying Club11 13:49:4796 294 SU 11 S 1610 CHEQUER Hen 4.001356.383

8 J Little Hoddam & District Flying Club10 13:50:0996 50 SU 11 S 1701 CHEQUER Hen 4.001350.459

9 D Robinson Lockerbie Racing Pigeon Club11 14:00:21103 1405 SU 11 S 6694 DARK CHEQUER Hen 4.001349.723

10 K Thomson Lockerbie Racing Pigeon Club16 14:06:32108 408 SU 11 S 3718 RED Cock 4.001345.888

11 J Dalgliesh Hoddam & District Flying Club4 13:51:0195 1503 SU 11 S 1378 CHEQUER Cock 1338.736

12 G A & L Firth Lockerbie Racing Pigeon Club12 14:02:13104 457 SU 11 S 3687 BLUE Hen N 5.98 1337.279

13 S J Irving Brydekirk Homing Club 12 13:49:5792 1296 GB 11 V 04561CHEQUER Hen 1306.251

14 S J Irving Brydekirk Homing Club 12 13:50:0192 1296 GB 11 V 04458BLUE PIED Cock 1305.554

15 S J Irving Brydekirk Homing Club 12 13:50:2492 1296 GB 11 V 04549BLUE Hen 1301.563

16 A & S Little Hoddam & District Flying Club10 13:55:3695 1657 SU 11 S 1655 BLUE BAR Hen 1292.933

17 G A & L Firth Lockerbie Racing Pigeon Club12 14:08:05104 457 SU 11 S 8136 BLUE CockN 3.99 1282.448

18 G A & L Firth Lockerbie Racing Pigeon Club12 14:08:10104 457 SU 11 S 8129 CHEQUER Hen EFG 20.50 1281.702

19 K Thomson Lockerbie Racing Pigeon Club16 14:13:38108 408 SU 11 S 3710 CHEQUER Hen 1281.597

20 K Thomson Lockerbie Racing Pigeon Club16 14:13:44108 408 SU 11 S 3760 BLUE Hen 1280.735

21 K Thomson Lockerbie Racing Pigeon Club16 14:13:48108 408 SU 11 S 3726 BLUE Hen 1280.161

22 K Thomson Lockerbie Racing Pigeon Club16 14:13:51108 408 SU 11 S 3729 BLUE PIED Cock 1279.731

23 Mr & Mrs J Graham Hoddam & District Flying Club11 13:57:1696 294 SU 11 S 1592 BLACK Cock 1279.642

24 K Thomson Lockerbie Racing Pigeon Club16 14:14:14108 408 SU 11 S 3723 BLUE Cock 1276.444

25 Scafe & Garner Brydekirk Homing Club 4 13:55:3094 994 SU 11 S 5173 CHEQUER Cock 1275.356

26 D Robinson Lockerbie Racing Pigeon Club11 14:08:25103 1405 SU 11 S 6606 DARK CHEQUER Hen 1273.806

27 W J Gilmour Hoddam & District Flying Club3 13:57:5095 1411 SU 11 S 1554 DARK PIED Hen 1269.343

28 R White Springfield Homing Club 10 13:46:4987 263 GB 11 B 34644BLUE BAR Cock 1259.130

29 G A & L Firth Lockerbie Racing Pigeon Club12 14:10:48104 457 SU 11 S 8140 CHEQUER Hen 1258.553

30 Mr & Mrs G Power & AllenSpringfield Homing Club 23 13:47:0387 473 SU 11 S 5798 BLUE Hen 1258.443

31 G A & L Firth Lockerbie Racing Pigeon Club12 14:10:50104 457 SU 11 S 8144 SLATEY Hen 1258.265

32 G A & L Firth Lockerbie Racing Pigeon Club12 14:10:50104 457 SU 11 S 8157 CHEQUER Hen 1258.265

33 Scafe & Garner Brydekirk Homing Club 4 13:57:3294 994 SU 11 S 5180 CHEQUER Cock 1255.790

34 G Dalgliesh & Son Hoddam & District Flying Club7 14:00:0895 1743 SU 11 S 1322 BLUE PIED Hen 1250.195

35 S J Irving Brydekirk Homing Club 12 13:56:0192 1296 GB 11 V 04550MEALY Hen 1245.765

36 J Little Hoddam & District Flying Club10 14:00:5596 50 SU 11 S 1671 BLUE PIED Hen 1243.483

37 J Little Hoddam & District Flying Club10 14:00:5796 50 SU 11 S 1684 CHEQUER PIED Hen 1243.178

38 D Robinson Lockerbie Racing Pigeon Club11 14:12:06103 1405 SU 11 S 6650 CHEQUER PIED Hen 1241.910

39 S J Irving Brydekirk Homing Club 12 13:56:3592 1296 GB 11 V 04587CHEQUER Cock 1240.400

40 R White Springfield Homing Club 10 13:48:4787 263 SU 11 S 5690 CHEQUER Hen 1239.125

41 J Little Hoddam & District Flying Club10 14:02:0496 50 SU 11 S 1676 CHEQUER PIED Hen 1233.050

42 G Grant & Son (loft 1) Springfield Homing Club 5 13:48:4486 1191 SU 11 S 7921 BLUE Cock 1232.901

43 Mr & Mrs J Graham Hoddam & District Flying Club11 14:02:4296 294 SU 11 S 6672 WHITE Cock 1229.150

44 G Dalgliesh & Son Hoddam & District Flying Club7 14:02:3795 1743 SU 11 S 1314 RED Hen 1227.635

45 Mr & Mrs J Graham Hoddam & District Flying Club11 14:03:3296 294 SU 11 S 1600 CHEQUER Cock 1221.756

46 A & S Little Hoddam & District Flying Club10 14:03:4095 1657 SU 11 S 1661 MEALY Hen 1217.719

47 J Little Hoddam & District Flying Club10 14:03:5696 50 SU 11 S 1712 BLUE Hen 1216.483

48 S J Irving Brydekirk Homing Club 12 13:59:1692 1296 GB 11 V 04583CHEQUER PIED Hen 1215.611

49 Mr & Mrs J Graham Hoddam & District Flying Club11 14:04:1696 294 SU 11 S 1618 MEALY Hen 1215.323

50 Mr & Mrs G Power & AllenSpringfield Homing Club 23 13:51:4787 473 SU 11 S 5769 CHEQUER PIED Hen 1211.460

51 Mr & Mrs G Power & AllenSpringfield Homing Club 23 13:52:1987 473 SU 11 S 5797 BLUE Cock 1206.386

52 R White Springfield Homing Club 10 13:52:1587 263 SU 11 S 5708 BLUE BAR Cock 1205.367

53 Mr & Mrs J Graham Hoddam & District Flying Club11 14:05:3496 294 SU 11 S 1581 BLUE PIED Cock 1204.083

54 J Little Hoddam & District Flying Club10 14:05:2396 50 SU 11 S 1693 CHEQUER Hen 1203.918
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55 D Muir Brydekirk Homing Club 4 14:00:5092 1196 SU 11 S 5296 BLUE PIED Cock 1200.854

56 S J Irving Brydekirk Homing Club 12 14:01:3992 1296 SU 11 S 2922 DARK CHEQUER Hen 1194.409

57 S J Irving Brydekirk Homing Club 12 14:01:4592 1296 GB 11 V 04577CHEQUER PIED Hen 1193.536

58 J Little Hoddam & District Flying Club10 14:07:1596 50 SU 11 S 1694 CHEQUER Hen 1188.120

59 J Little Hoddam & District Flying Club10 14:07:1996 50 SU 11 S 1682 CHEQUER PIED Hen 1187.563

60 J Dalgliesh Hoddam & District Flying Club4 14:08:4395 1503 SU 11 S 1377 BLUE Cock 1173.858

61 R V Graham Langholm Homing Society 10 14:05:3693 921 SU 11 S 2657 CHEQUER Cock 1170.704

62 D Muir Brydekirk Homing Club 4 14:04:3792 1196 SU 11 S 5349 BLUE BAR Cock 1168.313

63 R J B Renwick Brydekirk Homing Club 7 14:05:1692 925 SU 11 S 5145 BLUE PIED Cock 1160.967

64 R V Graham Langholm Homing Society 10 14:07:0293 921 SU 11 S 2648 BLUE BAR Cock 1158.890

65 D Muir Brydekirk Homing Club 4 14:05:5992 1196 SU 11 S 5348 DARK CHEQUER PIEDHen 1156.988

66 H Dobie Brydekirk Homing Club 10 14:10:1695 225 SU 11 S 5227 CHEQUER Cock 1152.536

67 R J B Renwick Brydekirk Homing Club 7 14:08:4292 925 SU 11 S 5101 BLUE BAR Hen 1133.229

68 Mr & Mrs G Power & AllenSpringfield Homing Club 23 14:01:0287 473 SU 11 S 5744 BLUE Hen 1129.084

69 R V Graham Langholm Homing Society 10 14:11:3193 921 SU 11 S 2606 BLUE PIED Cock 1123.429

70 Mr & Mrs J Graham Hoddam & District Flying Club11 14:16:0596 294 SU 11 S 1596 MEALY Cock 1120.269

71 H Dobie Brydekirk Homing Club 10 14:14:5895 225 SU 11 S 5210 BLUE BAR Hen 1116.415

72 Mr & Mrs G Power & AllenSpringfield Homing Club 23 14:03:0687 473 SU 11 S 5776 RED Cock 1112.187

73 Mr & Mrs G Power & AllenSpringfield Homing Club 23 14:04:1687 473 SU 11 S 5760 BLUE Hen 1102.870

74 S J Irving Brydekirk Homing Club 12 14:13:2792 1296 GB 11 V 04593CHEQUER Hen 1099.468

75 S J Irving Brydekirk Homing Club 12 14:13:4092 1296 GB 11 V 04564BLUE Cock 1097.865

76 G Dalgliesh & Son Hoddam & District Flying Club7 14:18:5995 1743 SU 11 S 1328 BLUE Hen 1097.151

77 G Dalgliesh & Son Hoddam & District Flying Club7 14:19:0795 1743 SU 11 S 1352 BLUE Hen 1096.202

78 G Dalgliesh & Son Hoddam & District Flying Club7 14:19:4395 1743 SU 11 S 1346 BLUE Hen 1091.951

79 J Dalgliesh Hoddam & District Flying Club4 14:19:5595 1503 SU 11 S 1373 MEALY Cock 1088.992

80 G Grant & Son (loft 1) Springfield Homing Club 5 14:05:2686 1191 SU 11 S 7898 CHEQUER PIED Cock 1086.288

81 H Dobie Brydekirk Homing Club 10 14:21:2795 225 SU 11 S 5224 BLUE PIED Hen 1070.150

82 Mr & Mrs J Graham Hoddam & District Flying Club11 14:25:2696 294 SU 11 S 1604 CHEQUER Hen 1054.980

83 W J Gilmour Hoddam & District Flying Club3 14:27:1095 1411 SU 11 S 1519 BLUE Hen 1039.739

84 G Grant & Son (loft 1) Springfield Homing Club 5 14:18:5886 1191 SU 11 S 7897 BLUE Cock 990.805
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SOLWAY FEDERATION of RACING PIGEON SOCIETIES

Section: West

Race from Ripon

Liberated at 11:45:00 on 04/09/11 in a VERY LIGHT SOUTH wind

10 members sent in a total of 62 birds

Pos. Member Club Birds entered Time Miles Yards Ring No. Colour Sex Pools Prize Velocity

1 S Boyd Dumfries Flying Club 4 14:16:30 107 981 SU 11 S 122 CHEQUER CockABCDEF 24.65 1249.512

2 A Russell Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 12 14:17:24 108 66 SU 11 S 2738 CHEQUER Cock 10.00 1247.677

3 Mrs L Hay Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 12 14:21:38 108 312 SU 11 S 3091 CHEQUER Hen 5.00 1215.527

4 Mrs L Hay Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 12 14:21:56 108 312 SU 11 S 3074 CHEQUER PIED Hen 3.00 1213.203

5 Mr & Mrs K Guenther Dumfries Flying Club 11 14:20:50 107 690 SU 11 S 372 CHEQUER Hen 1212.898

6 Mr & Mrs K Guenther Dumfries Flying Club 11 14:21:15 107 690 SU 11 S 351 BLUE PIED Hen 1209.664

7 Mrs L Hay Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 12 14:23:37 108 312 SU 11 S 1944 BLUE Hen 1200.328

8 A Skachill Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 4 14:23:58 108 334 SU 11 S 3298 CHEQUER PIED Hen GN 5.32 1197.823

9 Mrs L Hay Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 12 14:24:39 108 312 SU 11 S 3073 BLUE PIED Cock 1192.559

10 J Seaton Dumfries Social Circle 6 14:20:52 104 371 SU 11 S 6438 CHEQUER Hen 1176.717

11 A Skachill Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 4 14:26:55 108 334 SU 11 S 3288 BLUE Cock 1176.000

12 A Russell Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 12 14:27:21 108 66 SU 11 S 3139 BLUE Hen 1171.210

13 Mr & Mrs K Guenther Dumfries Flying Club 11 14:26:31 107 690 SU 11 S 400 BLUE PIED Hen 1170.220

14 Mrs L Hay Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 12 14:29:58 108 312 SU 11 S 3051 CHEQUER Cock 1154.124

15 B Love Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 3 14:33:46 108 820 SU 11 S 3197 PIED Cock 1131.148

16 A Russell Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 12 14:37:50 108 66 SU 11 S 2775 CHEQUER Cock 1100.170

17 A Russell Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 12 14:38:06 108 66 SU 11 S 2770 BLUE Cock 1098.475

18 Mr & Mrs K Guenther Dumfries Flying Club 11 14:37:09 107 690 SU 11 S 327 CHEQUER Cock 1097.938

19 Mr & Mrs K Guenther Dumfries Flying Club 11 14:37:12 107 690 SU 11 S 396 BLUE Hen 1097.619

20 G Russell Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 5 14:39:47 108 435 SU 11 S 3111 CHEQUER Cock 1090.007

21 Mr & Mrs K Guenther Dumfries Flying Club 11 14:40:07 107 690 SU 11 S 377 SLATEY Hen 1079.338

22 Mr & Mrs K Guenther Dumfries Flying Club 11 14:40:09 107 690 SU 11 S 379 BLUE PIED Cock 1079.132

23 G McGauchie Dumfries Social Circle 2 14:46:14 108 406 SU 11 S 6178 CHEQUER Hen 1051.054

24 G Nicholson Dumfries Flying Club 3 14:45:27 107 816 SU 11 S 97 CHEQUER Hen 1048.135

25 Mr & Mrs K Guenther Dumfries Flying Club 11 14:47:01 107 690 SU 11 S 412 BLUE Hen 1038.421

26 G Nicholson Dumfries Flying Club 3 15:35:59 107 816 SU 11 S 83 BLUE PIED Cock 818.830

27 J Seaton Dumfries Social Circle 6 15:51:58 104 371 SU 11 S 6401 CHEQUER Cock 742.655

28 Mr & Mrs K Guenther Dumfries Flying Club 11 16:18:08 107 690 SU 11 S 342 BLUE PIED Hen 692.006

29 Mr & Mrs K Guenther Dumfries Flying Club 11 16:29:25 107 690 SU 11 S 389 BLUE Hen 664.553

Any objections to be sent to the secretary in writing within 7 days of publication.
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